Academic Calendar
Fall 2024-2025
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. Gregorian Date
Activity
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Academic Advising, Registration  Sunday 11-8-2024
Add, and Drop Period Wednesday 21-8-2024
Last Day to Change Major Thursday ~ 15-8-2024
First Day of Classes Sunday 25-8-2024
First Late Registration Period Sunday 25-8-2024
(SR 350 Fine) Thursday 29-8-2024
Second Late Registration Period = Sunday 1-9-2024
(SR 700 Fine) Thursday 5-9-2024
Last Day for Admission, Credits Ttk 5-0-2024

Transfer, and Postponement

First Drop Period Sunday 8-9-2024
(75% Refund) Thursday 19-9-2024
. . . Sunday 22-9-2024
Saudi National Day Holiday Monday 23-9-2024
Second Drop Period Tuesday 24-9-2024
(509 Refund ) Thursday  3-10-2024
First Withdrawal Period Sunday 6-10-2024

(259% Refund )

Long Weekend Thursday 17-10-2024

Wednesday 16-10-2024

. Sunday  20-10-2024

RUSE e Thursday 31-10-2024
Second Withdraw Period Sunday 20-10-2024

( No Refund) Thursday  5-12-2024

Admission Period for Spring Semester  Sunday 27-10-2024
Early Academic Advising Sunday 24-11-2024
Period for Spring Semester Thursday 26-12-2024
Last Day for Classes, and to Update Tuesday 10-12-2024

Graduation Information

Wednesday 11-12-2024

Final Exams Period
Tuesday  24-12-2024

Last Day for Grades Submission Thursday 26-12-2024

. Sunday 29-12-2024
End of Semester Vacation Thursday 0-1-2024
Registration Period for Sunday 29-12-2024

Spring Semester Wednesday 8-1-2025

First Day of Classes
for Spring Semester

- The calendar is subject to change with prior notice, and in the event of

Sunday 12-1-2025

a change in the Hijri calendar, the Gregorian calendar will be followed

- Number of instruction weeks: 16 - Number of vacations: 3

0000 JiCedusa www.JiCollege.edu.sa
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